Local Sponsor
Agassiz Water Users District
All Seasons Water Users District
Cass Rural Water District
Cass Rural Water District
Central Plains Water District
East Central Regional Water District
East Central Regional Water District
East Central Regional Water District
Greater Ramsey Water District
McLean-Sheridan Rural Water District

McLean-Sheridan Rural Water District

Northeast Regional Water District

Northeast Regional Water District
Northeast, Walsh, Agassiz, Tri-County, &

East Central RWDs

Rolette County - Turtle Mountain
Rolette County - Turtle Mountain
Rolette County - Turtle Mountain
South Central Regional Water District
Southeast Water Users District
Stutsman Rural Water District
Stutsman Rural Water District
Tri-County Water District

Tri-County Water District

Upper Souris Rural Water District

Project Name
Reservoir 1 to 3 Transmission Expansion
System 1 Expansion - Phase 2
County Road 17 Improvements
System Wide Improvements
Connection to the city of Maddock
Individual Service to Galesburg*

Hillsboro WTP Expansion

Wellfield, Transmission & User Expansion
North System Capacity Improvements
Phase 2 WTP Censtruction

Phase 3 Expansion

3Ry

Bulk Cities to Individual Services

WTP and Wellfield Expansion

Northeast North Dakota Long-Term Groundwater Supply

Highway 43 Reservoir & Pump Station Improvements
Three Mile Road Rural Water Main Replacement
Highway 3 and BIA 8 Water Main Replacement
Service to the city of Ashley
West System Water Treatment Plant Improvements
Raw Water Facilities Improvement*
Service to the city of Streeter
Phase 6 Expansion
Phase 7 Expansion - McVille Area
Improvements & Expansion - Phase 2

Totals:

*Might be funded using 21-23 funds.

SWC 23-25 Grant
$2,150,550
$7,125,000

$891,675
$1,575,000
$3,750,000
$1,337,737
$2,124,513
$5,954,906
$3,216,410
$4,800,000

$2,300,000

$2,698,986
$4,500,000

$6,255,647

$3,000,000
$1,125,000
$4,822,500
$6,655,440
$10,350,000
$3,203,250
$582,000
$1,350,000
$2,464,500
$3,750,000
$85,983,114

Local Share
$716,850
$2,375,000
$297,225
$525,000
$1,250,000
$445,913
$708,171
$1,984,968
$1,072,137
$1,600,000
$800,000

$899,662

$1,500,000

$2,085,215

$2,000,000
$875,000
$3,607,500
$2,218,480
$3,450,000
$1,067,750
$194,000
$450,000
$821,500
$1,250,000
$33,081,371

Total Project Cost
$2,867,400
$9,500,000
$1,188,900
$2,100,000
$5,000,000
$1,783,650
$2,832,684
57,939,874
$4,288,547
$6,400,000
$3,100,000

$992.000

$3,598,648

$6,000,000

$8,340,862

$5,000,000
$2,000,000
$8,430,000
$8,873,920
$13,800,000
$4,271,000
$776,000
$1,800,000
$3,286,000
45,000,000

$121,726,485



