\$121,726,485	\$33,081,371	\$85,983,114	Totals:	
\$5,000,000	\$1,250,000	\$3,750,000	Improvements & Expansion - Phase 2	Upper Souris Rural Water District
\$3,286,000	\$821,500	\$2,464,500	Phase 7 Expansion - McVille Area	Tri-County Water District
\$1,800,000	\$450,000	\$1,350,000	Phase 6 Expansion	Tri-County Water District
\$776,000	\$194,000	\$582,000	Service to the city of Streeter	Stutsman Rural Water District
\$4,271,000	\$1,067,750	\$3,203,250	Raw Water Facilities Improvement*	Stutsman Rural Water District
\$13,800,000	\$3,450,000	\$10,350,000	West System Water Treatment Plant Improvements	Southeast Water Users District
\$8,873,920	\$2,218,480	\$6,655,440	Service to the city of Ashley	South Central Regional Water District
\$8,430,000	\$3,607,500	\$4,822,500	Highway 3 and BIA 8 Water Main Replacement	Rolette County - Turtle Mountain
\$2,000,000	\$875,000	\$1,125,000	Three Mile Road Rural Water Main Replacement	Rolette County - Turtle Mountain
\$5,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$3,000,000	Highway 43 Reservoir & Pump Station Improvements	Rolette County - Turtle Mountain
\$8,340,862	\$2,085,215	\$6,255,647	Northeast North Dakota Long-Term Groundwater Supply	Northeast, Walsh, Agassiz, Tri-County, & East Central RWDs
\$6,000,000	\$1,500,000	\$4,500,000	WTP and Wellfield Expansion	Northeast Regional Water District
\$3,598,648	\$899,662	\$2,698,986	Bulk Cities to Individual Services	Northeast Regional Water District
\$2,557,000	\$639,000	\$1,918,000	Reservoir 3 to Max Transmission Line	North Prairie Regional Water District
\$992,000	\$248,000	\$744,000	Fort Abraham Lincoln State Park Improvements	Missouri West Water System
\$3,100,000	\$800,000	\$2,300,000	Phase 3 Expansion	McLean-Sheridan Rural Water District
\$6,400,000	\$1,600,000	\$4,800,000	Phase 2 WTP Construction	McLean-Sheridan Rural Water District
\$4,288,547	\$1,072,137	\$3,216,410	North System Capacity Improvements	Greater Ramsey Water District
\$7,939,874	\$1,984,968	\$5,954,906	Wellfield, Transmission & User Expansion	East Central Regional Water District
\$2,832,684	\$708,171	\$2,124,513	Hillsboro WTP Expansion	East Central Regional Water District
\$1,783,650	\$445,913	\$1,337,737	Individual Service to Galesburg*	East Central Regional Water District
\$5,000,000	\$1,250,000	\$3,750,000	Connection to the city of Maddock	Central Plains Water District
\$2,100,000	\$525,000	\$1,575,000	System Wide Improvements	Cass Rural Water District
\$1,188,900	\$297,225	\$891,675	County Road 17 Improvements	Cass Rural Water District
\$9,500,000	\$2,375,000	\$7,125,000	System 1 Expansion - Phase 2	All Seasons Water Users District
\$2,867,400	\$716,850	\$2,150,550	Reservoir 1 to 3 Transmission Expansion	Agassiz Water Users District
Total Project Cost	Local Share	SWC 23-25 Grant	Project Name	Local Sponsor

*Might be funded using 21-23 funds.